# **RESOLUTION NUMBER 4473**

# **RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF PERRIS APPROVING AGREEMENT FOR COST-SHARING OF STATE HIGHWAY IN THE CITY OF PERRIS**

*WHEREAS*, the State of California, through its Department of Transportation has presented an Agreement for Cost-Sharing of the State highway in the City of Perris, effective as of February 28, 2012, and to remain in effect remain in effect until amended or terminated.

*WHEREAS*, the City Council has heard/read said Agreement in full and is familiar with the contents thereof:

**THEREFORE**, be it resolved by the City Council of the CITY of Perris, that said Agreement for Cost-Sharing of the STATE highway in the CITY is hereby approved and the Mayor and the City clerk are directed to sign the same on behalf of said CITY.

ADOPTED, SIGNED and APPROVED this 28th day of February 2012.

Daryl R. Busch, Mayor

ATTEST:

Judy L. Haughney, C.M.C., City Clerk

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ) § CITY OF PERRIS )

I, Judy L. Haughney, CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, CALIFORNIA, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution Number 4473 was duly and regularly adopted by the City Council of the City of Perris at a regular meeting held the 28th day of February 2012, by the following called vote:

AYES: LANDERS, EVANS, ROGERS, YARBROUGH BUSCH NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

### EXHIBIT A

### TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND LIGHTING AGREEMENT CALTRANS AND CITY OF PERRIS Effective January 10, 2012

### BASIS OF COST DISTRIBUTION <u>State-Owned and Maintained</u> Billed by the State

<u>No</u> .	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>P.M.</u>	LOCATION	Signal e#	SAFETY <u>LIGHTS UNITS</u>	illuminated <u>Signs units</u>	COS DISTRIB <u>STATE</u>	
1	215	27.910	NUEVO ROAD N/B	0526	1-200W HPS .5 2-310W HPS 2.0		50 50	50 50
2	215	28.075	NUEVO ROAD S/B	0423	1-200W HPS .5 2-310W HPS 2.0		50 50	50 50